AT&T

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10’ wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie
Plat, recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County,
Florida (the “Easement”), as more particularly described in attached Annex 1 and
Annex 2.

Please check each box below. If you do not check a box, then please state your objection.

1. X . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement.
2. . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement if the following is
satisfied:
3. . We have an objection to the vacation of the Easement as follows:
AT&T

Signature:  (hreg Reaae
Print Name: ¢/ Gred kessell
Title: MGR OSP Planning & Engineering Design

Date: 10/19/2021
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Annex 1
Aerial of Vacation Area

[Attached]
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Annex 2
Legal Description and Sketch of Easement

[Attached]
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EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION:

4 PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN DE"ITF—TE" 0.00 FOOT WIDE UTIUTY EASEMENT LYING IN PARCEL
"8 SPRINGE — MCKENZIE FLAT, CORDIM J’ T2 THE FLAT THERECF, &% RECORDED N PLAT BO00K
162, FACE 7 OF THE FLUBUC aE,_WI-fL‘:. OF BROWARD COUMTY, FLORIDA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORMER OF SAID PARCEL "A" THEMCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF
SAID PARCEL "4, NORTH 00°24'54" WEST A DISTANCE OF 1 a::-a FEET TC THE MORTH SIDEUNE OF
THAT CERTAIM DEDICATEDR 10,00 FOUT WIOE UTIUTY EASEMENT &% SHOWW O SAID PLAT AMD
VACATED AMD ABANDONED PER CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ORDINANCE NO. 2019—018 AND
RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 116528969 CF SAID BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS AND
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE COMTINUE ALONG SAID WEST LINE, NORTH 00°24'54" WEST A
OISTANCE OF 49277 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE LANDS DESCRIEED IN THAT CERTAIM
WARRANTY DEED AND RECORDED IM INSTRUMEMT MWUMBER 1181868642 OF =all PUBLIC RECORDS;
THENCE ALONG SAID NOATH UNE, WORTH 90°00°00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE
EAST SIDELINE OF SAID 10.00 FOOT WIDE UTILITY EASEMENT, THEWCE ALONG SAID EAST SIDELINE,
SOUTH 00°24'54" EAST & DISTANCE OF 49370 FEET TO THE AFORESAID MORTH SICELINE; THENCE
ALONG SAID NC "hTH SIDELIME, SCUTH 89°3706" WEST & DISTAMCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING

AID LANDS LYING AND BEIMG IN THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEEK, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND
TI'.NT. IMNIMG 4,257 SOUARE FEET, MORE QR LESS

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

| SURVEY WAPS OR THE COPIES THEREOF ARE NOT WaLID WITHOUT THE ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND THE
ORIGINAL SEAL, OR THE AUTHEWTICATED ELECTROMIC SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF & FLORIDA LICEWSED
FROFESSIONAL LAMD SURVEYOR AWND MAPPER.

2. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTES IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEM CONSENT OF THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES

A0 LAMDS SHOWN HEREOM WERE WOT ABSTRACTED BY THE SURVEYOR, FOR RIGHTS—0OF=WaY, EASEMENTS,
OWNERSHIP, OR OTHER INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD

4, THE "DESCRIPTION™ SHOWN HERECH WAS PREPARED BY THE SURVEYOR.

. DATA SHOWN HEREON WAS COMPILED FROM INSTRUMENTS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA, ARD DOES ®OT COMSTITUTE & FIELD SURVEY AL SUCH,

. BEARIMGS SHOWN HERECHW ARE SEFERENCED T THE SPRINGS=MCEENE PLAT, RECORDED W PLAT 800K

165, PAGE 7, BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS. THE WEST LINE OF PARCEL A" IS SHOWN TO BEAR

NORTH 00°24'54" WEST

on

o

CERTIFICATE:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION OF THE HEREON DESCRISED PROPERTY IS
TRUE AND CORRECT T0 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS PRESARED UNDER MY DIRECTION ON
JULY 26, 021, | FURTHER CERTIFY TH T THI= SKETCH AND DESCREIPTION MEETS THE STaMDaRDS OF PRACTICE
SET FORTH IN RULE 50-17, FLORIDA ADWINISTRATIVE CODE, ADOPTED BY THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS FURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES CHAFTER 472.027

THIS IS NOT A SURVEY SHEET 1 OF 2

CAULFIELD &EquEEITER' INC. David E. == DATE 7/96/2071
! L . i L..-:.-.-'\.-J o
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE — SURVETING Rohal, === 0o i BY "
3 GLADES BOAD — SUITE 1 P.S.M. B EnieanE UrAani B OEr
IATON, FLORIDA 33434 ' o :
991 [/ Fax (561)—750—1452 DaviD E. ROHAL F.B./ PG MOME

FHOME [561)

SROFESSIONAL LAND

UTIUTY EASEMENT ABANDONMENT {(WEST) STATE OF FLORIDA e
SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION L.H. 3531 JOB ML B2B1-VACWEST

SPRINGS — MCKENZIE PLAT H sURVEYOR MO, 4315 || [|SCALE MOME
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EXHIBIT "4”
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THIS IS NOT A SURVEY SHEET 2 OF 2
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CITY OF COCONUT CREEK

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10° wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie
Plat, recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County,
Florida (the “Easement”), as more particularly described in attached Annex 1 and
Annex 2.

Please check each box below. If you do not check a box, then please state your objection.
l. 421 . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement.

2. . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement if the following is
satisfied:

3. . We have an objection to the vacation of the Easement as follows:

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK

Signature: (QW'// 74/ .

Print Name:
Title: Director of Utilities & Engineering

Date: 08/24 /2!

57417.0001 / 47886898



A Frank E. Whitaker lll, Esq.

[eenspoon araer ') Brickell World Plaza
well 600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3600

— —— CELEBRATING FORTY YEARS TOGETHER Miami’ Florida 33 I 3 I
Phone: 305.789.2770

Fax: 305.537.3900

Direct Phone: 305.789.2797

Direct Fax: 305.537.3934

Email: frank.whitaker@gmlaw.com

VIA E-MAIL
August 18, 2021
Comcast

Attn:  Mr. Leonard Maxwell-Newbold
E-mail: leonard maxwell-newbold@cable.comcast.com

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10’ wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie Plat,
recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida
(Portion of Folios No.: 4842 06 28 0021 and 4842 06 28 0020) (the “Easement”), with a
property address of 6301 Lyons Road, Coconut Creek, Florida.

Mr. Maxwell-Newbold:

The undersigned intends to submit an application for vacation and abandonment of the above-
referenced 10’ foot utility easement to the City of Coconut Creek and the Broward County Board of
County Commissioners for property located within the boundaries of the City of Coconut Creek and
Broward County.

An aerial depiction of the Easement is attached as Annex 1, and a legal description and sketch of the
Easement is attached as Annex 2. No replacement easement is being proposed because the property
is already served by a 12’ utility easement running along the entirety of the eastern portion of the
Plat, which is more easily accessible by Lyons Road.

Immediately following this letter, we have included a form for a response for the 10 utility Easement
we are vacating. Please complete the form and return the signed and dated form to me. Thank you
for your review of this request.

Sincerely,

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

/s/ Frank Whitaker

Frank Whitaker, Esq.

Attachments: Agreement Comments Form

Aerial of Vacation Area
Legal and Sketch of Easement

Atlanta Boca Raton Chicago Denver Edison Ft. Lauderdale Las Vegas Los Angeles Miami
Naples New York Orlando Portland Scottsdale Tallahassee Tampa West Palm Beach


mailto:leonard_maxwell-newbold@cable.comcast.com

COMCAST

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10° wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie
Plat, recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County,
Florida (the “Easement”), as more particularly described in attached Annex 1 and
Annex 2.

Please check each box below. If you do not check a box, then please state your objection.

1. X . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement.
2. . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement if the following is
satisfied:
3. . We have an objection to the vacation of the Easement as follows:
COMCAST

Signature: Ricorde Dovidson
Print Name:  Ricardo Davidson.
Title: Construction Supervisor.
Date: 09/22/2021

57417.0001 / 47886898



Annex 1
Aerial of Vacation Area

[Attached]
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Annex 2
Legal Description and Sketch of Easement

[Attached]
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EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION:

4 PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN DEDICATED 10.00 FOOT WIDE UTIUTY EASEMENT LYING IN FARCEL
A", SPRINGS — MCKENZIE PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERECF, AS RECORDED N PLAT BOOK
165, PAGE 7 OF THE PUBUC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORMER OF SAID PARCEL "A7; THEMCE ALCHMG THE WEST LIME OF
SAID PARCEL "A", MORTH 00'24°54" WEST A DISTANCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE WORTH SIDEUNE OF
THAT CERTAIM DEDICATED 10,00 FOOT WIDE UTIUTY EASEMENT AL SHOWR ON SAID PLAT AND
WACATED AMD ABAMDOMED FER CITY OF COCOMUT CREER OREDINAMNCE MO, Z01%—018 AND
RECORCED IN INSTRUMENT MUMBER 118329969 OF SAID BROWARD COUNMTY PUELIC RECORDS AMD
THE POINT OF BEGINMING, THEMCE COMTINUE ALOMG SAID WEST LIME, WORTH 00°74°54" WEST A
OISTAMCE OF 49277 FEET TO THE MORTH LIKE CF THE LamDs DESCRIEED W THAT CERTAIN
WARRAMTY DEED AND RECORDED IM INSTRUMENMT WUMBER 118188642 OF SalD PUBLIC RECORDS;
THEWCE ALOWG SalD WORTH UME, MORTH 90°0C°00" EAST A DISTAMCE OF 10.00 FEET T THE
EAST SIOELIME OF &0 10,00 FOOT WIOE UTILITY EASEMEMNT, THEWCE ALOMG SAID EAST SIDELIME,
SOUTH D024°54" EAST A DISTANCE OF 49370 FEET TO THE AFORESAID MWORTH SIDELINE, THEWCE
ALOMG S&I0 WORTH SIDELIME, SOUTH B973706" WEST &4 DISTAMCE OF 10,00 FEET T THE POINT
OF BEGIMNING

SAID LANDS LYING AND BEMG IM THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AWD
COMTAIMING 4,837 SOUARE FEET, MORE QR LESS.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

. SURVEY MAPS OR THE COPES THEREOF ARE NOT VALID WITHOUT THE ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND THE
ORIGINAL SEAL, OR THE AUTHENTICATED ELECTROMIC SIGMATURE AND SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND WAPPER.

2. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTE
PROMIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTES

A LAWDE: SHOWR HEREOW WERE KOT ABSTEACTED EY THE SURVEYOR, FOR RIGHTS—0OF=-WAY, EASEMENTS,
OWNERSHIP, OR OTHER INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD

4 THE "DESCRIPTICN” SHOWW HERECH WAS FREPARED BY THE SURVEYOR.

. DATA SHOWN HEREON WAS COMPILED FROM INSTRUMENTS RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA, ARD DOES HOT COMSTITUTE & FIELD SURVEY A% SUCH.

. BEARINGS SHOWN HERECH ARE REFERENCED TO THE SPRINGS—MCKENZIE PLAT, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK

165, PAGE 7, BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS. THE WEST LINE OF PARCEL *A" IS SHOWN TO BEAR

NORTH 0024'54" WEST

()

15

on

(=2

CERTIFICATE:

| HEREEY CERTFY THAT THE ATTACHED SKETCH AWC CESCRIFTICHN OF THE HEREDM DESCRISED PROPERTY IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY ENOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AS PREFARED UNDER MY DIRECTION 0N
JULY 26, 2021, | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE
ZET FCRTH IM RULE SJ-17, FLCRIDA ADMIMISTRATIVE COCE, ADORTED 8Y THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
FROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 473027

THIS IS NOT A SURVEY SHEET 1 OF 2

CAULFIELD & WHEELER, INC. David E. == L TE 2 176 /7071
CIVIL EWCIMEERING [y - Iy A

LAMDSCARE ARCHITECTURE — SURVEYING Rohal,

/ rano GLADES ROAD — SUITE 100 P.S.M.

(ATON, FLORIDS 33434 T .

201/ FaX (361)-750—1457 SAD E. ROHAL F.B./ PG NONE

DEAWN BY der

PHOME |

FROFESSIONAL LAND

UTIUTY EASEMENT ABAMDONMENT {WEST) STATE OF FLORIDA R
SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION L.H. 3547 JOB MO, B2E1-VACWEST

SPRINGS — MCKENZIE PLAT “ SURVEYOR NoO. 4315 || ||SCALE NONE
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Frank E. Whitaker lll, Esq.

breenspoonMarder. 4D o A

—— CELEBRATING FORTY YEARS TOGETHER Miami’ Florida 33 I 3 I
Phone: 305.789.2770

Fax: 305.537.3900

Direct Phone: 305.789.2797

Direct Fax: 305.537.3934

Email: frank.whitaker@gmlaw.com

VIA E-MAIL
August 18, 2021

Florida Power & Light

Mr. Mike Keightley at mike.s.keightley@fpl.com

Mr. Charlie Leikauf at Charlie.Leikauf@fpl.com

With a copy to Broward-Service-Planning-PMO@FPL.com

Re: Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10” wide platted utility easement running along the western
border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie Plat, recorded at Plat
Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida (Portion of Folios No.:
4842 06 28 0021 and 4842 06 28 0020) (the “Easement”), with a property address of 6301 Lyons
Road, Coconut Creek, Florida.

Dear Mssrs. Keightley and Leikauf:

The undersigned intends to submit an application for vacation and abandonment of the above-referenced
10* foot utility easement to the City of Coconut Creek and the Broward County Board of County
Commissioners for property located within the boundaries of the City of Coconut Creek and Broward
County.

An aerial depiction of the Easement is attached as Annex 1, and a legal description and sketch of the
Easement is attached as Annex 2. No replacement easement is being proposed because the property is
already served by a 12’ utility easement running along the entirety of the eastern portion of the Plat,
which is more easily accessible by Lyons Road.

Immediately following this letter, we have included a form for a response for the 10’ utility Easement we
are vacating. Please complete the form and return the signed and dated form to me. Thank you for your
review of this request.

Sincerely,

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

/sl Frank Whitaker

Frank Whitaker, Esq.

Attachments: Agreement Comments Form

Aerial of VVacation Area
Legal and Sketch of Easement

Atlanta Boca Raton Chicago Denver Edison Ft. Lauderdale Las Vegas Los Angeles Miami
Naples New York Orlando Portland Scottsdale Tallahassee Tampa West Palm Beach


mailto:mike.s.keightley@fpl.com
mailto:Charlie.Leikauf@fpl.com
mailto:Broward-Service-Planning-PMO@FPL.com

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10’ wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie
Plat, recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County,
Florida (the “Easement”), as more particularly described in attached Annex 1 and
Annex 2.

Please check each box below. If you do not check a box, then please state your objection.

1. X |. We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement.

2. . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement if the following is
satisfied:

3. . We have an objection to the vacation of the Easement as follows:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT

Signature:
Print Name:
Title: |Senior System Project Manager
Date:

57417.0001 / 47886898
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Annex 1
Aerial of Vacation Area

[Attached]
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Annex 2
Legal Description and Sketch of Easement

[Attached]
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EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION:

4 PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN DE"ITF—TE" 0.00 FOOT WIDE UTIUTY EASEMENT LYING IN PARCEL
"8 SPRINGE — MCKENZIE FLAT, CORDIM J’ T2 THE FLAT THERECF, &% RECORDED N PLAT BO00K
162, FACE 7 OF THE FLUBUC aE,_WI-fL‘:. OF BROWARD COUMTY, FLORIDA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORMER OF SAID PARCEL "A" THEMCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF
SAID PARCEL "4, NORTH 00°24'54" WEST A DISTANCE OF 1 3’3 FEET TO THE NORTH SIDEUNE OF
THAT CERTAIM DEDICATEDR 10,00 FOOT WIOE UTIUTY EASEMEMNT AS SHOWNW O SZAID :Li‘-.T AMD
VACATED AND ABANDONED PER CITY OF COCOMUT CREEK ORDINANCE NO. 2019—018 AND
RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NUMBER 116529969 CF SAID BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS AND
THE POINT OF SECINMING, THEMCE COMTIMNUE ALOMG SAID WEST LIME, WORTH 00724 24 WEST A
OISTANCE OF 49277 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE LANDS DESCRIEED IN THAT CERTAIM
WARRANTY DEED AND RECORDED IM INSTRUMEMT MWUMBER 1181868642 OF =all PUBLIC RECORDS;
THENCE ALONG SAID NOATH UNE, WORTH 90°00°00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE
EAST SIDELINE OF SAID 10.00 FOOT WIDE UTILITY EASEMENT, THEWCE ALONG SAID EAST SIDELINE,
SOUTH 00724'54" EAST A DISTANCE OF 493,70 FEET TO THE AFORESAID NORTH SICELINE; THENCE
ALONG SAID NC "hTH SIDELIME, SCUTH 89°3706" WEST & DISTAMCE OF 10.00 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING

AID LANDS LYING AND BEIMG IN THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEEK, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND
fl'.‘l‘tlT. IMNIMG 4,257 SOUARE FEET, MORE QR LESS

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

. SURVEY MAFS OR THE CORIES THERECF &RE WOT WALID WITHOUT THE ORIGIMAL SIGHATURE AND THE
ORIGIMAL SEAL, ORF THE AUTHEWTICATED ELECTRCMIC SIGHATURE AWD SEAL OF A FLORIDA  LICEMSED
FROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AMD MAFPER.

2. ADDITIONS  OR DELETIOWS TO SURVEY MARS BY OTHER THAWM THE SIGHING FARTY OR PARTIES 15
FROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEY CONSENT OF THE SIGRING PARTY OR FARTIES

A0 LAMDE: ZHOWN HEREON WERE WOT ABSTRACTED BY THE SURVEYOR, FOR RIGHTZ—=O0F=WaY, EAZEMENTS,
DWHERSHIF, OF CTHER IMSTRUMENTS OF RECORD

4 THE "DESCRIPTICN® SHOWM HEREDMN WAS PREFPARED BY THE SURVEYOR.

DATA SHOWH HEREOW Was COMPILED FROM INSTRUMENTS RECORDED 1M THE FUELIC RECORDS COF BROWARD

COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND DOES MOT CONSTITUTE & FIELD SURVEY AS SUCH.

. BEARIMGS SHOWN HERECHW &RE REFEREMCED TO THE SPRINGE-MCKEMAE PLAT, RECORDED I FLAT S00K

165, PAGE 7, EROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC RECORDS. THE WEST LINE OF PARCEL "A" |5 SHOWW TO BEAR

MORTH 00724547 WEST,

on

o

CERTIFICATE:

| HEREEY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SKETCH AMC DESCRIPTICN COF THE HEREOW DESCRIBED PROPERTY 1S
TRUE WD CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KMOWLEDGE 4D BEUEF A= FREFARED UNDER MY DIRECTION O
JULY 26, 2021, 1 FURTHER CERTIFY TH T THIZ SKETCH ARD DESCRIPTION MEETS THE STaMDARDS OF PRACTICE
SET FORTH 1N RULE SJ-17, FLORIDA ADMIMISTRATIVE COCE, ADOPTED B THE FLORIDA BOARD OF
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS FURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 472.027

THIS IS NOT A SURVEY SHEET 1 OF 2

CAULFIELD Eflc ILWEEEIIJ_ER‘ INC. David E. sz NDATE  7/976/2071

CIVIL ENGIMEERING e '

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE — SURVEYING Rohal, ==\l By e

7900 GLADES ROAD — SUTE 100 PSM. S “ e
ATON, FLORIDA 33434 o _

a1 S Fax :” |=750-1452 0AYID E. ROHAL FI'< Fla. WOME

FHOME [561)

SROFESSIONAL LAND

UTIUTY EASEMENT ABANDONMENT {(WEST) STATE OF FLORIDA e
SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION L.H. 3531 JOB ML B2B1-VACWEST

SPRINGS — MCKENZIE PLAT H sURVEYOR MO, 4315 || [|SCALE MOME
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REGENCY LAKES AT COCONUT CREEK

EXHIBIT "4”

PARCEL "A" -
SPRINGS - MCKENZIE PLAT @

(F.B. 165, PG. 7, BCR)

i
1=

G, 7, BCR)
-
. NORTH LINE OF WARRANTY DEED —
10.00° (LN. 116166642) GRAPHIC SCALE
N9O'00'00"E : AP

10. ULE.
(F.B. 165, FG. 7, HCR)

~EA&5T SICEUME 107 UE 1 IMcH = &0 FEET

et
=i
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r
r
r
e

Fa
i

10" UTILITY EASEMEMT
TO BE ABANDONED

PARCEL "A"
SPRINGS - MCKENZIE PLAT

{P.B. 185, PG, 7, BCR)

, BCRY

%

LEGEND:

BCR — HROWARD COUNTY RECORDS

LW, — INSTREUMENMT NUMEBER

— UCENSED BUSIMESS

2. — POINT OF BEGIMNMING

. — POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
— OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK

FE - PLAT BOOK

PG — FAGE

LLE = UTILITY EASEMENT

]
=

Fis
NOO'24'54"W 483,77

SO024'54°E 493.70°

L
r‘:
P

OF BEARINGS)

B

0
K1
RE
B.

L

“~WEST UME PARCEL "4
(A&SIS

— — —

10" UE (F.8. 165, FC. 7) (HATCHED AREA)
VACATED PER CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2019-018
S89°37°06"W (LN. 116529968)
10.00°
I~ 12" uE _[ORB 45025, PC._221]

[ - ——— —_——— T i

Q/’
.-m
—-—————l—‘-——__—_-—l_—.n_

r‘_lé/;’ﬁ_ 1 ,
N |

g I
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N
10.00 i
NDO'24'54™ W POC. SAWGRASS EXCHANGE PLAT

| (F.B. 165, PG. 2, BCR)
Fa
(P 5. PG. 7, BCR)

THIS IS NOT A SURVEY SHEET 2 OF 2

AT NARY,
CIVIL EWNGINEERIMG [£5/207]
/ LAMDSCARE ARCHITECTURE — SURVEYIMG

ORAWN BY der
FB/ PG NONE

1 GLADES ROAD — SUITE 100
& RATOM, FLORIDA 33£34
PHONE [561)—392-1391 / FAX [561)—750—1457

SPRINGS — MCKENZIE PLAT SCALE A5 SHOWN
UTIUTY EASEMENT ABANDONMENT (WEST)

SKETCH AMD DESCRIPTION

CAULFIELD & WHEELER, INC. ‘ DATE  7/76/907
“ JOB NO. 8781-VACHEST
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TECO ENERGY, INC.

Re:  Petitioner/Owner intent to vacate a 10’ wide platted utility easement running along the
western border of the southernmost portion of Parcel “A” of the Springs — McKenzie
Plat, recorded at Plat Book 165, Page 7, of the Public Records of Broward County,
Florida (the “Easement”), as more particularly described in attached Annex 1 and
Annex 2.

Please check each box below. If you do not check a box, then please state your objection.

1. i . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement.
2 . We have no objection to the vacation of the Easement if the following is
satisfied:
3. . We have an objection to the vacation of the Easement as follows:
TECO Energy, Inc.

Signature: ey M

Print Name: Max J. CHamorro
Title: Enqmeermq Prmea(Manaqer
Date: 8/19/2021
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